#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Emergency Communications Network, Inc.	10/03/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Emergency Communications Network, LLC
Street Address:	9 Sunshine Boulevard
City:	Ormond Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32174

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6920204	
Patent Number:	7609819	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)862-2200 Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40924-9 RMP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee M. Prescan

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Certificate of Conversion - ECN - 3 Oct 2011#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion - ECN - 3 Oct 2011#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027018 FRAME: 0748 CH \$80.00 692

## Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A FLORIDA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK,

INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME

FROM "EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK, INC." TO "EMERGENCY

COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD

DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2011, AT 11:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

5046375 8100V

111063049

AUTHENT\CATION: 9067572

DATE: 10-03-11

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 027018 FRAME: 0749

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:05 PM 10/03/2011 FILED 11:43 AM 10/03/2011 SRV 111063049 - 5046375 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation	on first formed is Florida .	
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to	filing this Certificate is Florida.	
3.) The date the corporation first formed	is_06/17/1999	
4.) The name of the Corporation immedi Emergency Communications	ately prior to filing this Certificate is Network, Inc.	
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Emergency Communications Network, LLC		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersig 30thday of September	med have executed this Certificate on the A.D. 2011  By:  Authorized Person	
N	ame:Robert J. Tuttle	

PATENT REEL: 027018 FRAME: 0750

Print or Type

**RECORDED: 10/05/2011**